FIRST FLOOR

CONTEMPORARY DINNING

- LUNCH -
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Please let us know in advance if you have any food allergies or dietary issues.
Chicken, Beef, Pork, Eggs, Milk, Buckwheat, Peanuts, Walnuts, Soybeans, Wheat,
Mackerel, Crab, Shrimp, Squid, Shellfish (including Oysters, Abalone, and Mussels),

Peach, Tomato, Sulfites and Pine nuts can cause allergic symptoms.
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< LUNCH COURSE A >

Q0| M=

Today’s Salad

QEO A

Today’s Soup

ofitt= OFAEt (EOME, 38, 24|, 22)

Seafood Pasta (Tomato, Cream, Rose, Oil)

HI| = A

Coffee or Tea

39,000
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< LUNCH COURSE B >

Q50| M=

Today’s Salad

QE9O AT

Today’s Soup

SR ME S AH0|2

AUS Girilled Sirloin Steak
HO| EE= At

Coffee or Tea

49,000
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< LUNCH COURSE C >

Q=9 MY E

Today’s Salad

Today’s Soup

QLS9 MIAELEE= 2|4 E
(E0IE, 3, 22X, 2Y)
Today’s Pasta or Risotto

(Tomato, Cream, Rose, Oil)

SOy AB|0]T

AUS Tenderloin Steak

70| = A

Coffee or Tea

59,000
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SALAD & SOUP

SALAD

TH|E HItEeA 2 BSQ LI AlX 2=
Nacho Caesar Salad

Caesar salad with Sous-vide chicken breast & nacho

HAlERK|X & EOLE M2{C
Burrata Cheese & Tomato Salad

Italian cheese from mozzarella and cream & tomato with balsamic dressing

Of=> 20] M|H|X| & TR0 2=
Octopus Ceviche & Grilled Vegetables Salad

Grilled vegetables salad with fresh marinated shrimp, octopus from Yeo-su, Korea

AHO|3 ZE HA M=
Beef Steak & Assorted Mushroom Salad

Grilled beef steak & mushroom with balsamic, cheese

Sour

HaTd AL (4 ZH| EOHE Opf AX)
One Blanc Soup

Assorted vegetables & beef in tomato soup with beef ribs stock
S22 AL (HME 3 AT)

Sea Blanc Soup

Assorted seafood cream soup with clam stock
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20,000

20,000

28,000

24,000

16,000

18,000



WESTERN

P1ZZA & BURGER

OF=|2[Ef A}
Margherita Pizza

Pizza topped with tomatoes, basil pesto cheese, lucola and balsamic cream

nEaEet Okt
Gorgonzola Pizza

Pizza topped with gorgonzola cheese

AE0]3 B4 TR}
Beef Steak & Mushroom Pizza

Pizza topped with beef steak, mushroom

ZOj=0r= X} a2t
Dauphinoise Potato Gratin

French style gratin - sliced potato with cream, cheese, milk

FF A|ZILIK| B
FF Signature Burger

Special burger with beef patties and fried potato
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22,000

24,000

25,000

28,000

30,000



WESTERN

PASTA

SflitE MAEL (E0LE, 3, 2X, 2F) 27,000
Seafood Pasta (Tomato, Cream, Rose, Oil)

Linguini with assorted seafood (Select sauce - Tomato, Cream, Rose, Oil)

SiAt=E 2| AE (EOLE, 32 2X| 2Y) 27,000
Seafood Risotto (Tomato, Cream, Rose, Oil)

Rice & oats risotto with assorted seafood (Select sauce - Tomato, Cream, Rose, Oil)

EHEHA IZ 2IAE 22,000
Truffle Mushroom Cream Risotto

Mushroom risotto with cream sauce & truffle oil

et ME @ OmAE} 28,000
Oil Pasta with Abalone

Oil pasta with abalone from Wan-do, Korea

2L L2 32 OFAE} 24,000
Carbonara Cream Pasta

Bacon cream pasta with cheese, egg yolk, pepper
2t 2PtEL| J2tE 28,000

Ragu Rigatoni Gratin

Beef tomato ragu sauce with rigatoni
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WESTERN

STEAK

D FAHORA AH|O|F (1600q)
AUS Tenderloin Steak

Tenderloin steak (160g) with grilled vegetables, dauphinoise

S ME AE|0]2 (1609)
AUS Sirloin Steak
Sirloin steak (160g) with grilled vegetables, dauphinoise

ULH| AH|O|=2 (2~3pcs)
French Rack Lamb Steak

Grilled lamb ribs steak with grilled vegetables, dauphinoise, garlic mustard

o10f AE{0|3 (160g)

Salmon Steak

Salmon steak with grilled vegetables, dauphinoise, garlic mustard
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48,000

40,000

49,000

38,000



EASTERN - RICE

KOREAN

YUAE|0]3 Z2|0|E 30,000
Hamburg Steak Plate

Homemade hamburg steak with fried potato

2Ox| A 2ZH|H 28,000
Kimchi Galbi-jjim

Braised beef ribs with kimchi

5 oA 28,000
Samgyetang

Chicken soup with abalone

S AH|0|2 HI'YE (200g) 28,000
Beef Steak Bibimbap (200g)
Bibibmbap with beef steak & fresh vegetables

e FXRPH 22,000
Pork Belly Kimchi Stew
Grilled pork belly in kimchi stew
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EASTERN — NOODLES

ASIAN

Am

Mg BE 24,000
Jjamppong

Spicy noodle soup with assorted seafood

o= &M 24,000
Chinese Style Seafood Noodles Soup

Chinese style noodle soup with assorted seafood
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DESSERT

DESSERT

Hplat 00| AT (S1ACHR)

Vanila Ice Cream (Haagen-dazs)

ZM0|E H2tRL|2} Oto| A 2

Homemade Brownies & Ice Cream

E|2t0]s~ / X|=30|12

Tiramisu / Cheese Cake

<14 >

11,000

15,000

15,000



BEVERAGE

Coffee

Of| AZ 2| / Espresso (Single / Double) - Only Hot
OFH|2|Z}= / Americano

FIH|2tE| / Café Latte

FFEX| = / Cappuccino

Tea

SEAH(HIHTIE, Ft20HY, REAR)

Herb Tea (Peppermint, Chamomile, Jasmine)
SAH (Y223 EUHAE, BT20])

Black Tea (English Breakfast, Earl Grey)
At

Green Tea

Soft drink
=cf, M23c AZZ0[E
Coke, Diet Coke, Sprite

Ade

e HEE

Grapefruit, Green Grape
(o]

Perrier

Beer
AMOH= / Draft Beer
7tA, 2EtRE, H|2t, HELO[X

Cass , Kloud, Terra, Budweiser

<15>

6,600

6,600

7,700

7,700

7,700

7,700

7,700

5,500

8,800

6,600

9,900
8,800
















































