FIRST FLOOR

CONTEMPORARY DINNING

- LUNCH -

| 돼지고기 | 국내산, 미국산, 스페인산, 이탈리아산

| 닭고기 | 브라질산, 태국산

| 소고기(채끝, 안심) | 호주산

| 소고기(갈비, 부챗살) | 미국산

| 양고기 | 뉴질랜드산, 호주산

| 오징어 | 중국산, 페루산

| 가리비 | 중국산

| 전복 | 국내산

| 문어 | 국내산

| 두부(콩) | 외국산

| 고춧가루 | 국내산, 중국산

| 배추 | 국내산

| 찹쌀 | 국내산

| 쌀 | 국내산

닭고기, 쇠고기, 돼지고기, 난류(가금류), 우유, 메밀, 땅콩, 호두, 대두, 밀, 고등어, 게, 새우, 오징어, 조개류(굴, 전복, 홍합 포함), 복숭아, 토마토, 아황산염, 잣 등은 알러지를 유발할 수 있으며 그 외 알러지가 있는 고객께서는 미리 말씀해주시기 바랍니다.

Please let us know in advance if you have any food allergies or dietary issues.

Chicken, Beef, Pork, Eggs, Milk, Buckwheat, Peanuts, Walnuts, Soybeans, Wheat,

Mackerel, Crab, Shrimp, Squid, Shellfish (including Oysters, Abalone, and Mussels),

Peach, Tomato, Sulfites and Pine nuts can cause allergic symptoms.

< LUNCH COURSE A >

오늘의 샐러드 Today's Salad

오늘의 스프 Today's Soup

해산물 파스타 (토마토, 크림, 로제, 오일) Seafood Pasta (Tomato, Cream, Rose, Oil)

> 커피 또는 차 Coffee or Tea

> > 39,000

< LUNCH COURSE B >

오늘의 샐러드 Today's Salad

오늘의 스프 Today's Soup

호주산 채끝 등심 스테이크 AUS Grilled Sirloin Steak

> 커피 또는 차 Coffee or Tea

> > 49,000

< LUNCH COURSE C >

오늘의 샐러드 Today's Salad

오늘의 스프 Today's Soup

오늘의 파스타 또는 리소토 (토마토, 크림, 로제, 오일) Today's Pasta or Risotto (Tomato, Cream, Rose, Oil)

> 호주산 안심 스테이크 AUS Tenderloin Steak

> > 커피 또는 차 Coffee or Tea

> > > 59,000

SALAD & SOUP

SALAD

수비드 닭가슴살을 곁들인 나초 시저 샐러드	20,000
Nacho Caesar Salad	
Caesar salad with Sous-vide chicken breast & nacho	
부라타치즈 & 토마토 샐러드	20,000
Burrata Cheese & Tomato Salad	
Italian cheese from mozzarella and cream & tomato with balsamic dressing	
여수 문어 세비체 & 구운야채 샐러드	28,000
Octopus Ceviche & Grilled Vegetables Salad	
Grilled vegetables salad with fresh marinated shrimp, octopus from Yeo-su, Korea	
스테이크 모듬 버섯 샐러드	24,000
Beef Steak & Assorted Mushroom Salad	
Grilled beef steak & mushroom with balsamic, cheese	
SOUP	
원블랑 스프 (소갈비 토마토 야채 스프)	16,000
One Blanc Soup	10,000
Assorted vegetables & beef in tomato soup with beef ribs stock	
7.55orted vegetables a beel in tollidio soup with beel libs stock	
해블랑 스프 (해산물 크림 스프)	18,000
Sea Blanc Soup	
Assorted seafood cream soup with clam stock	

WESTERN

PIZZA & BURGER

마르게리타 피자	22,000
Margherita Pizza	
Pizza topped with tomatoes, basil pesto cheese, lucola and balsamic cream	
고르곤졸라 피자	24,000
Gorgonzola Pizza	
Pizza topped with gorgonzola cheese	
스테이크 버섯 피자	25,000
Beef Steak & Mushroom Pizza	
Pizza topped with beef steak, mushroom	
도피누아즈 감자 그라탕	28,000
Dauphinoise Potato Gratin	
French style gratin - sliced potato with cream, cheese, milk	
FF 시그니처 버거	30,000
FF Signature Burger	
Special burger with beef patties and fried potato	

WESTERN

PASTA

해산물 파스타 (토마토, 크림, 로제, 오일) Seafood Pasta (Tomato, Cream, Rose, Oil) Linguini with assorted seafood (Select sauce - Tomato, Cream, Rose, Oil)	27,000
해산물 리소토 (토마토, 크림, 로제, 오일) Seafood Risotto (Tomato, Cream, Rose, Oil) Rice & oats risotto with assorted seafood (Select sauce - Tomato, Cream, Rose, Oil)	27,000
트러플 버섯 크림 리소토 Truffle Mushroom Cream Risotto Mushroom risotto with cream sauce & truffle oil	22,000
완도 전복 오일 파스타 Oil Pasta with Abalone Oil pasta with abalone from Wan-do, Korea	28,000
까르보나라 크림 파스타 Carbonara Cream Pasta Bacon cream pasta with cheese, egg yolk, pepper	24,000
라구 리가토니 그라탕 Ragu Rigatoni Gratin Beef tomato ragu sauce with rigatoni	28,000

WESTERN

STEAK

호주산 안심 스테이크 (160g)	48,000
AUS Tenderloin Steak	
Tenderloin steak (160g) with grilled vegetables, dauphinoise	
호주산 채끝 스테이크 (160g)	40,000
AUS Sirloin Steak	
Sirloin steak (160g) with grilled vegetables, dauphinoise	
양갈비 스테이크 (2~3pcs)	49,000
French Rack Lamb Steak	
Grilled lamb ribs steak with grilled vegetables, dauphinoise, garlic mustard	
연어 스테이크 (160g)	38,000
Salmon Steak	
Salmon steak with grilled vegetables, dauphinoise, garlic mustard	

EASTERN - RICE

KOREAN

함박스테이크 플레이트 Hamburg Steak Plate	30,000
Homemade hamburg steak with fried potato	
묵은지 소 갈비찜	28,000
Kimchi Galbi-jjim	
Braised beef ribs with kimchi	
전복 삼계탕	28,000
Samgyetang	20,000
Chicken soup with abalone	
부챗살 스테이크 비빔밥 (200g)	28,000
Beef Steak Bibimbap (200g)	
Bibibmbap with beef steak & fresh vegetables	
삼겹살 김치찌개	22,000
Pork Belly Kimchi Stew	,
Grilled pork belly in kimchi stew	

EASTERN - NOODLES

ASIAN

특선 해물 짬뽕 **24,000**

Jjamppong

Spicy noodle soup with assorted seafood

해물 탕면 24,000

Chinese Style Seafood Noodles Soup

Chinese style noodle soup with assorted seafood

DESSERT

DESSERT

바닐라 아이스크림 (하겐다즈) Vanila Ice Cream (Haagen-dazs)	11,000
홈메이드 브라우니와 아이스크림 Homemade Brownies & Ice Cream	15,000
티라미수 / 치즈케이크 Tiramisu / Cheese Cake	15,000

BEVERAGE

Coffee	
에스프레소 / Espresso (Single / Double) - Only Hot	6,600
아메리카노 / Americano	6,600
카페라테 / Café Latte	7,700
카푸치노 / Cappuccino	7,700
Tea	
허브차 (페퍼민트, 카모마일, 쟈스민)	7,700
Herb Tea (Peppermint, Chamomile, Jasmine)	
홍차 (잉글리쉬 블랙퍼스트, 얼그레이)	7,700
Black Tea (English Breakfast, Earl Grey)	
작설차	7,700
Green Tea	
Soft deink	
Soft drink 코라 제근코라 시피라이트	5 500
콜라, 제로콜라, 스프라이트	5,500
	5,500
콜라, 제로콜라, 스프라이트	5,500
콜라, 제로콜라, 스프라이트 Coke, Diet Coke, Sprite	5,500 8,800
콜라, 제로콜라, 스프라이트 Coke, Diet Coke, Sprite Ade	
콜라, 제로콜라, 스프라이트 Coke, Diet Coke, Sprite Ade 자몽, 청포도	
콜라, 제로콜라, 스프라이트 Coke, Diet Coke, Sprite Ade 자몽, 청포도 Grapefruit, Green Grape	8,800
콜라, 제로콜라, 스프라이트 Coke, Diet Coke, Sprite Ade 자몽, 청포도 Grapefruit, Green Grape 페리에	8,800
콜라, 제로콜라, 스프라이트 Coke, Diet Coke, Sprite Ade 자몽, 청포도 Grapefruit, Green Grape 페리에	8,800
콜라, 제로콜라, 스프라이트 Coke, Diet Coke, Sprite Ade 자몽, 청포도 Grapefruit, Green Grape 페리에 Perrier	8,800
콜라, 제로콜라, 스프라이트 Coke, Diet Coke, Sprite Ade 자몽, 청포도 Grapefruit, Green Grape 페리에 Perrier Beer	8,800 6,600